
Scoring Summary (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Washington (4-0,1-0) vs. Arizona (2-2,0-1)
Date: 09/24/16 • Site: Tucson, Ariz. • Stadium: Arizona Stadium
Attendance: 48747

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 OT Total
Washington 0 14 7 7 7 35
Arizona 7 7 0 14 0 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:01 ARIZ - Taylor, J.J. 1 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 15-75 5:59 0 - 7
2nd 09:45 WASH - Ross, John 32 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 8-97 3:54 7 - 7

09:06 ARIZ - Dawkins, Brandon 79 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 2-94 0:33 7 - 14
05:28 WASH - Ross, John 12 yd pass from Browning, Jake (Van Winkle, C. kick), 7-75 3:38 14 - 14

3rd 11:24 WASH - Browning, Jake 3 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 7-75 3:36 21 - 14
4th 04:45 ARIZ - Dawkins, Brandon 2 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 5-66 1:59 21 - 21

03:25 WASH - Coleman, Lavon 55 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 3-66 1:15 28 - 21
00:17 ARIZ - Kern, Josh 3 yd pass from Dawkins, Brandon (Pollack, Josh kick), 9-75 3:08 28 - 28

OT 15:00 WASH - Pettis, Dante 4 yd pass from Browning, Jake (Van Winkle, C. kick), 11--8 0:12 35 - 28

Kickoff time: 7:31 pm • End of Game: 10:53 pm • Total elapsed time: 3:22
Officials: Referee: M. Mothershed; Umpire: R. Meisenheimer; Linesman: K. Mattson;
Line judge: M. Dornan; Back judge: S. Steichen; Field judge: M. Hall;
Side judge: M. Marsh; Center judge: M. McCabe;
Temperature: 74 • Wind: NNW 9 • Weather: Clear
Television: Pac-12 Network



Team Statistics (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

WASH ARIZ
FIRST DOWNS 24 23
  R u s h i n g 16 12
  P a s s i n g 7 8
  P e n a l t y 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 352 308
  Rushing Attempts 51 43
  Average Per Rush 6.9 7.2
  Rushing Touchdowns 3 3
  Yards Gained Rushing 375 313
  Yards Lost Rushing 23 5
NET YARDS PASSING 160 167
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 14-21-1 19-31-1
  Average Per Attempt 7.6 5.4
  Average Per Completion 11.4 8.8
  Passing Touchdowns 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 512 475
  Total offense plays 72 74
  Average Gain Per Play 7.1 6.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 3-2
Penalties: Number-Yards 8-63 2-30
PUNTS-YARDS 3-121 3-155
  Average Yards Per Punt 40.3 51.7
  Net Yards Per Punt 43.7 51.3
  Inside 20 1 2
  50+ Yards 0 1
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0
  Fair catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-323 5-274
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.6 54.8
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 43.8 34.8
  T o u c h b a c k s 4 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-1-0 2--10-0
  Average Per Return 1.0 -5.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-50-0 1-4-0
  Average Per Return 16.7 4.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 34:58 25:02
  1st Quarter  3 : 5 7 11:03
  2nd Quarter 11:58  3 : 0 2
  3rd Quarter 12:42  2 : 1 8
  4th Quarter  6 : 2 1  8 : 3 9
  OT  Quarter  0 : 0 0  0 : 0 0
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 12 6 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 3-4
  T o u c h d o w n s 2-3 3-4
  Field goals 0-3 0-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-4 4-20
PAT Kicks 5-5 4-4
Field Goals 0-2 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Washington Arizona

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Coleman, Lavon 11 181 0 181 1 55 16.5
Gaskin, Myles 24 88 3 85 0 10 3.5
Ross, John 1 32 0 32 1 32 32.0
Browning, Jake 11 48 20 28 1 13 2.5
Dotson, Jomon 3 23 0 23 0 12 7.7
McClatcher, C. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 51 375 23 352 3 55 6.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dawkins, Brandon 13 180 4 176 2 79 13.5
Taylor, J.J. 19 98 1 97 1 19 5.1
Green, Zach 6 19 0 19 0 7 3.2
Johnson, Tyrell 5 16 0 16 0 6 3.2
Totals 43 313 5 308 3 79 7.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Browning, Jake 14-21-1 160 2 37 4
Totals 14-21-1 160 2 37 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Dawkins, Brandon 19-31-1 167 1 54 2
Totals 19-31-1 167 1 54 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Ross, John 4 28 1 14
Pettis, Dante 3 39 1 19
McClatcher, C. 2 72 0 37
Daniels,Darrell 2 12 0 6
Coleman, Lavon 2 7 0 7
Gaskin, Myles 1 2 0 2
Totals 14 160 2 37

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Brown, Shun 7 114 0 54
Poindexter, Shawn 3 29 0 13
Phillips, Nate 2 5 0 4
Griffey, Trey 1 6 0 6
Grant, Samajie 1 4 0 4
Wood, Trevor 1 4 0 4
Green, Zach 1 3 0 3
Kern, Josh 1 3 1 3
Johnson, Tyrell 1 1 0 1
Taylor, J.J. 1 -2 0 0
Totals 19 167 1 54

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Vizcaino, T. 3 121 40.3 47 1 0
Totals 3 121 40.3 47 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Pollack, Josh 3 155 51.7 65 2 0
Totals 3 155 51.7 65 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Pettis, Dante 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joyner, Austin 0 0 0 2 22 13 0 0 0
King, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ross, John 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0
Totals 1 1 1 3 50 28 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Phillips, Nate 2 -10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Tyrell 0 0 0 1 4 3 0 0 0
Cruikshank, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 2 -10 0 1 4 3 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Van Winkle, C. 2nd 00:00 45 yards Missed
Van Winkle, C. 4th 10:24 40 yards Missed

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Vizcaino, T. 5 323 64.6 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Gastelum, Edgar 4 234 58.5 2 0
Pollack, Josh 1 40 40.0 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Coleman, Lavon 181 7 0 0 0 188
Ross, John 32 28 28 0 0 88
Gaskin, Myles 85 2 0 0 0 87
McClatcher, C. 3 72 0 0 0 75

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Dawkins, Brandon 176 0 0 0 0 176
Brown, Shun 0 114 0 0 0 114
Taylor, J.J. 97 -2 0 0 0 95
Poindexter, Shawn 0 29 0 0 0 29

FUMBLES: Washington-Ross, John 1-0. Arizona-Johnson, Tyrell 2-1; Phillips, Nate 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

## Washington Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
36 Victor, Azeem 10 0 10 - - 1 - - - - -
32 Baker, Budda 9 1 10 - - - - - - - -
26 Jones, Sidney 6 1 7 - 1.0-2 - - - - - -
11 Qualls, Elijah 6 0 6 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
5 Mathis, Joe 4 2 6 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - - -
28 Wooching,  Psalm 5 0 5 - - - - - - - -
7 Bierria, K. 3 1 4 - - - 1-0 - - - -
50 Vea, Vita 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
0C Gardenhire, D. 3 0 3 1.0-1 1.0-1 1 - - - - -
14 McIntosh, Jojo 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
29 O'Brien, Connor 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
25 Burr-Kirven,Ben 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
99 Gaines, Greg 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
20 King, Kevin 0 1 1 - - - - 1-0 1 - -
23 Miller, Jordan 0 0 0 - - - 1-0 - - - -

Totals 53 10 63 2.0-4 4.0-7 2 2-0 1-0 1 0 0

## Arizona Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
6 Flannigan-Fowles, D. 8 0 8 - - - - - 2 - -
29 McCall Jr., Jarvis 6 1 7 - - - - - - - -
19 Neal, DaVonte' 6 0 6 - - - - - 1 - -
57 Ippolito, Cody 5 1 6 1.5-8 1.5-8 - - - - - -
11 Barton, Michael 4 2 6 - 0.5-2 - - - - - -
92 Banda, Jack 4 1 5 2.0-10 2.0-10 - - - - - -
56 Kenny, John 4 0 4 - - - - - - - -
9 Cruikshank, Dane 3 1 4 - 0.5-1 - - 1-0 - - -
14 Magloire Jr., Paul 2 2 4 0.5-2 0.5-2 - - - - - -
31 Cooper, Tristan 3 0 3 - 1.0-4 1 - - - - -
15 Mashack, Kwesi 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
86 Belknap, Justin 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
20 Ulloa, Chacho 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
60 Bruno, Luca 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Denson, Cam 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
62 Fanene, Aiulua 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 54 8 62 4.0-20 6.0-27 1 0-0 1-0 3 0 0



Participation Report (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Washington

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 Ross, John
LT 72 Adams, Trey
LG 52 Eldrenkamp, J.
C 79 Shelton, C.
RG 60 Brostek, Shane
RT 58 McGary, Kaleb
TE 88 Sample, Drew
QB 3 Browning, Jake
TB 9 Gaskin, Myles
WR 12 Fuller, Aaron
TE 98 Dissly, Will

Arizona

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 5 Griffey, Trey
SL 1A Phillips, Nate
LT 58 Friekh, Layth
LG 72 Tagaloa, Freddie
C 64 Eldridge, Nathan
RG 78 Alsadek, Jacob
RT 67 de Beer, Gerhard
QB 1C Dawkins, Brandon
RB 2C Taylor, J.J.
SL 0F Brown, Shun
WR 1J Grant, Samajie

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 99 Gaines, Greg
DL 11 Qualls, Elijah
DE 5 Mathis, Joe
LB 36 Victor, Azeem
LB 7 Bierria, K.
LB 28 Wooching, Psalm
S 14 McIntosh, Jojo
S 32 Baker, Budda
CB 26 Jones, Sidney
CB 20 King, Kevin
S 0C Gardenhire, D.

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 86 Belknap, Justin
NG 99 Fuimaono, Sani
DT 92 Banda, Jack
STUD 56 Kenny, John
MIKE 57 Ippolito, Cody
WILL 14 Magloire Jr., Paul
SPUR 31 Cooper, Tristan
BAND 6 Flannigan-Fowles, D.
BC 9 Cruikshank, Dane
FC 19 Neal, DaVonte'
FS 29 McCall Jr., Jarvis

Washington: 0E-Lindquist, Jeff, 0I-Beaver, Brandon, 2A-Rapp, Taylor, 4-Joyner, Austin, 6-McClatcher, C.,
8-Pettis, Dante, 10-Dotson, Jomon, 13-Wellington, B., 15-Daniels,Darrell, 17-Bartlett, Tevis, 19-Baccellia, A.,
21-Pounds, Quinten, 22-Coleman, Lavon, 23-Miller, Jordan, 24-Turner, Ezekiel, 25-Burr-Kirven,Ben,
27-Walker, Trevor, 29-O'Brien, Connor, 31-Before, Drew, 43-Vizcaino, T., 48-Van Winkle, C., 50-Vea, Vita,
51-Hutchison, Luke, 66-Turpin, Damion, 73-Kirkland, A., 75-Sosebee, Jesse, 92-Johnson, Jaylen.

Arizona: 0B-Johnson, Tyrell, 1E-Morin, Matt, 1G-Kern, Josh, 3-Denson, Cam, 5E-Walton, Levi, 5F-Reinhardt, Nick,
8-Wood, Trevor, 10-Holland, Malcolm, 11-Barton, Michael, 15-Mashack, Kwesi, 17-Whittaker, Jace,
18-Rutt, Brandon, 20-Ulloa, Chacho, 21-Hayes, Isaiah, 25-Mariscal, Anthony, 28-Vaughn, Carrington,
30-Pollack, Josh, 34-Green, Zach, 37-Hehr, Carter, 38-Leon, Brandon, 47-Matthews, Jake, 59-Stagg, Matthew,
60-Bruno, Luca, 62-Fanene, Aiulua, 69-Boettcher, Christian, 76-Creason, Cody, 80-Poindexter, Shawn,
82-Gastelum, Edgar, 84-Mendivil, Abraham, 94-Allen, Calvin.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
WASH 1st W29 08:54  K i c k o f f A43 05:04  P u n t 6 - 28 3:50
WASH 2nd W03 13:39  D o w n s A00 09:45 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 97 3:54
WASH W25 09:06  K i c k o f f A00 05:28 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 3:38 .
WASH W10 04:26  I n t e r c e p t i o n W22 01:50  P u n t 5 - 12 2:36
WASH A21 01:50  F u m b l e A28 00:00  Missed FG 4 - (7) 1:50
WASH 3rd W25 15:00  K i c k o f f A00 11:24 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 3:36 .
WASH W05 10:21  P u n t A28 02:55  D o w n s 14 - 67 7:26
WASH W06 01:40  P u n t A25 13:23  I n t e r c e p t i o n 8 - 69 3:17
WASH 4th A26 12:01  F u m b l e A23 10:24  Missed FG 4 - 3 1:37
WASH W20 08:14  P u n t W20 06:44  P u n t 3 - 0 1:30
WASH W34 04:40  K i c k o f f A00 03:25 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 66 1:15
WASH W38 00:12  K i c k o f f W30 00:00  End of half 11 - (8) 0:12 .
WASH OT W11 15:00  D o w n s W11 00:00 0 - 0 0:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Washington Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 03:57 11:58 12:42 06:21 15:55 19:03 34:58
3rd down conversions 0-1 2-4 2-3 0-3 2-5 2-6 5-12
Average field position W29 W29 W12 W41 W29 W28 W29
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
ARIZ 1st A25 15:00  K i c k o f f W00 09:01 *TOUCHDOWN 15 - 75 5:59 .
ARIZ A15 05:04  P u n t W03 13:39  D o w n s 16 - 82 6:25 .
ARIZ 2nd A06 09:39  K i c k o f f W00 09:06 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 94 0:33
ARIZ A25 05:28  K i c k o f f W47 04:26  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 28 1:02
ARIZ A31 00:00  P u n t A21 01:50  F u m b l e 0 - (10) 0:00
ARIZ A28 00:00  Missed FG A28 00:00  End of half 0 - 0 0:00
ARIZ 3rd A25 11:24  K i c k o f f A30 10:21  P u n t 3 - 5 1:03
ARIZ A28 02:55  D o w n s A49 01:40  P u n t 4 - 21 1:15
ARIZ 4th A01 13:23  I n t e r c e p t i o n A26 12:01  F u m b l e 4 - 25 1:22
ARIZ A23 10:24  Missed FG A36 08:14  P u n t 5 - 13 2:10
ARIZ A34 06:44  P u n t W00 04:45 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 66 1:59 .
ARIZ A25 03:25  K i c k o f f W00 00:17 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 3:08 .

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Arizona Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 11:03 03:02 02:18 08:39 14:05 10:57 25:02
3rd down conversions 5-6 0-1 0-2 1-4 5-7 1-6 6-14
Average field position A20 A15 A26 A20 A17 A22 A20
4th down conversions 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 1-1 2-4



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
2016 Arizona Football

#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
ARIZ 1st A25 15:00  K i c k o f f W00 09:01 *TOUCHDOWN 15 - 75 5:59 .
WASH W29 08:54  K i c k o f f A43 05:04  P u n t 6 - 28 3:50
ARIZ A15 05:04  P u n t W03 13:39  D o w n s 16 - 82 6:25 .
WASH 2nd W03 13:39  D o w n s A00 09:45 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 97 3:54
ARIZ A06 09:39  K i c k o f f W00 09:06 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 94 0:33
WASH W25 09:06  K i c k o f f A00 05:28 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 3:38 .
ARIZ A25 05:28  K i c k o f f W47 04:26  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - 28 1:02
WASH W10 04:26  I n t e r c e p t i o n W22 01:50  P u n t 5 - 12 2:36
ARIZ A31 00:00  P u n t A21 01:50  F u m b l e 0 - (10) 0:00
WASH A21 01:50  F u m b l e A28 00:00  Missed FG 4 - (7) 1:50
ARIZ A28 00:00  Missed FG A28 00:00  End of half 0 - 0 0:00
WASH 3rd W25 15:00  K i c k o f f A00 11:24 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 75 3:36 .
ARIZ A25 11:24  K i c k o f f A30 10:21  P u n t 3 - 5 1:03
WASH W05 10:21  P u n t A28 02:55  D o w n s 14 - 67 7:26
ARIZ A28 02:55  D o w n s A49 01:40  P u n t 4 - 21 1:15
WASH W06 01:40  P u n t A25 13:23  I n t e r c e p t i o n 8 - 69 3:17
ARIZ 4th A01 13:23  I n t e r c e p t i o n A26 12:01  F u m b l e 4 - 25 1:22
WASH A26 12:01  F u m b l e A23 10:24  Missed FG 4 - 3 1:37
ARIZ A23 10:24  Missed FG A36 08:14  P u n t 5 - 13 2:10
WASH W20 08:14  P u n t W20 06:44  P u n t 3 - 0 1:30
ARIZ A34 06:44  P u n t W00 04:45 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 66 1:59 .
WASH W34 04:40  K i c k o f f A00 03:25 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 66 1:15
ARIZ A25 03:25  K i c k o f f W00 00:17 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 3:08 .
WASH W38 00:12  K i c k o f f W30 00:00  End of half 11 - (8) 0:12 .
WASH OT W11 15:00  D o w n s W11 00:00 0 - 0 0:00



Quickie Statistics (Final)
#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

WASH ARIZ
Score 35 28
FIRST DOWNS 24 23
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 51-352 43-308
PASSING YDS (NET) 160 167
Passes Att-Comp-Int 21-14-1 31-19-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 72-512 74-475
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-1 2--10
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-50 1-4
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.3 3-51.7
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 3-2
Penalties-Yards 8-63 2-30
Possession Time 34:58 25:02
Third-Down Conversions 5 of 12 6 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 3-4

Washington Arizona
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Coleman, Lavon 11 181 0 181 1 55 16.5
Gaskin, Myles 24 88 3 85 0 10 3.5
Ross, John 1 32 0 32 1 32 32.0
Browning, Jake 11 48 20 28 1 13 2.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Dawkins, Brandon 13 180 4 176 2 79 13.5
Taylor, J.J. 19 98 1 97 1 19 5.1
Green, Zach 6 19 0 19 0 7 3.2
Johnson, Tyrell 5 16 0 16 0 6 3.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Browning, Jake 14-21-1 160 2 37 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Dawkins, Brandon 19-31-1 167 1 54 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Ross, John 4 28 1 14
Pettis, Dante 3 39 1 19
McClatcher, C. 2 72 0 37
Daniels,Darrell 2 12 0 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Brown, Shun 7 114 0 54
Poindexter, Shawn 3 29 0 13
Phillips, Nate 2 5 0 4
Griffey, Trey 1 6 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Vizcaino, T. 3 121 40.3 47 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Pollack, Josh 3 155 51.7 65 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Pettis, Dante 1 1 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Phillips, Nate 2 -10 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Joyner, Austin 2 22 0 13
Ross, John 1 28 0 28

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Johnson, Tyrell 1 4 0 3

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Victor, Azeem 10-0 10 0.0 0.0
Baker, Budda 9-1 10 0.0 0.0
Jones, Sidney 6-1 7 0.0 1.0
Qualls, Elijah 6-0 6 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Flannigan-Fowles, D 8-0 8 0.0 0.0
McCall Jr., Jarvis 6-1 7 0.0 0.0
Neal, DaVonte' 6-0 6 0.0 0.0
Ippolito, Cody 5-1 6 1.5 1.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:01 ARIZ - Taylor, J.J. 1 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 15-75 5:59 0 - 7
2nd 09:45 WASH - Ross, John 32 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 8-97 3:54 7 - 7

09:06 ARIZ - Dawkins, Brandon 79 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 2-94 0:33 7 - 14
05:28 WASH - Ross, John 12 yd pass from Browning, Jake (Van Winkle, C. kick), 7-75 3:38 14 - 14

3rd 11:24 WASH - Browning, Jake 3 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 7-75 3:36 21 - 14
4th 04:45 ARIZ - Dawkins, Brandon 2 yd run (Pollack, Josh kick), 5-66 1:59 21 - 21

03:25 WASH - Coleman, Lavon 55 yd run (Van Winkle, C. kick), 3-66 1:15 28 - 21
00:17 ARIZ - Kern, Josh 3 yd pass from Dawkins, Brandon (Pollack, Josh kick), 9-75 3:08 28 - 28

OT 15:00 WASH - Pettis, Dante 4 yd pass from Browning, Jake (Van Winkle, C. kick), 11--8 0:12 35 - 28



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#9 Washington vs Arizona (09/24/16 at Tucson, Ariz.)

Washington wins the toss, defers. Washington defends the north goal.
1-10 Wash 35 WASH ball on WASH35.

Vizcaino, T. kickoff 65 yards to the ARIZ0, touchback.
1-10 Ariz 25 Taylor, J.J. rush for 4 yards to the ARIZ29 (Qualls, Elijah).
2-6 Ariz 29 R1Dawkins, B. rush for 8 yards to the ARIZ37, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Baker, Budda).
1-10 Ariz 37 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Brown, S. for 8 yards to the ARIZ45 (Jones, Sidney).
2-2 Ariz 45 Taylor, J.J. rush for 1 yard to the ARIZ46 (Wooching, Psalm).
3-1 Ariz 46 P2Dawkins, B. pass complete to Phillips, N. for 1 yard to the ARIZ47, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Jones,

Sidney).
1-10 Ariz 47 Taylor, J.J. rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Victor, Azeem).
2-7 Ariz 50 Taylor, J.J. rush for 4 yards to the WASH46 (Mathis, Joe).
3-3 Wash 46 X4Dawkins, B. rush for 3 yards to the WASH43, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Bierria, K.), PENALTY WASH

holding 10 yards to the WASH33, 1ST DOWN ARIZ.
1-10 Wash 33 1st and 10.
1-10 Wash 33 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Taylor, J.J. for loss of 2 yards to the WASH35 (Jones,

Sidney).
2-12 Wash 35 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Griffey, T. for 6 yards to the WASH29 (Mathis, Joe).
3-6 Wash 29 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Brown, S. for 5 yards to the WASH24.
4-1 Wash 24 R5Taylor, J.J. rush for 10 yards to the WASH14, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (McIntosh, Jojo).
1-10 Wash 14 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Poindexter, S. for 9 yards to the WASH5 (Baker, Budda).
2-1 Wash 05 R6Taylor, J.J. rush for 4 yards to the WASH1, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Victor, Azeem).
1-G Wash 01 Taylor, J.J. rush for 1 yard to the WASH0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:01.
1-G Wash 03 Pollack, J. kick attempt good.

Arizona 7, Washington 0
15 plays, 75 yards, 6:06

Gastelum, E. kickoff 64 yards to the WASH1, Ross, John return 28 yards to the WASH29
(Denson, C.).

WASHINGTON drive start at 08:54.
1-10 Wash 29 Gaskin, Myles rush for 3 yards to the WASH32 (Magloire Jr, P.).
2-7 Wash 32 R1Gaskin, Myles rush for 10 yards to the WASH42, 1ST DOWN WASH (FlanniganFowles).
1-10 Wash 42 P2Browning, Jake pass complete to Ross, John for 11 yards to the ARIZ47, 1ST DOWN WASH

(Neal, D.).
1-10 Ariz 47 Browning, Jake rush for 6 yards to the ARIZ41 (Cooper, T.).
2-4 Ariz 41 McClatcher, C. rush for 3 yards to the ARIZ38 (Ippolito, C.).
3-1 Ariz 38 Gaskin, Myles rush for no gain to the ARIZ38 (FlanniganFowles).
4-1 Ariz 38 PENALTY WASH false start 5 yards to the ARIZ43.
4-6 Ariz 43 Vizcaino, T. punt 28 yards to the ARIZ15, fair catch by Phillips, N..

6 plays, 28 yards, 3:50
ARIZONA drive start at 05:04.

1-10 Ariz 15 Dawkins, B. rush for 9 yards to the ARIZ24 (Bierria, K.).
2-1 Ariz 24 R7Taylor, J.J. rush for 1 yard to the ARIZ25, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Vea, Vita).
1-10 Ariz 25 Dawkins, B. rush for 5 yards to the ARIZ30 (Wooching, Psalm).
2-5 Ariz 30 Dawkins, B. pass complete to Grant, S. for 4 yards to the ARIZ34 (Baker, Budda).
3-1 Ariz 34 R8Taylor, J.J. rush for 4 yards to the ARIZ38, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Vea, Vita;Mathis, Joe).
1-10 Ariz 38 R9Taylor, J.J. rush for 19 yards to the WASH43, 1ST DOWN ARIZ (Mathis, Joe).
1-10 Wash 43 Taylor, J.J. rush for 2 yards to the WASH41 (Qualls, Elijah).
2-8 Wash 41 Taylor, J.J. rush for 7 yards to the WASH34 (Baker, Budda).
3-1 Wash 34 P10Dawkins, B. pass complete to Poindexter, S. for 13 yards to the WASH21, 1ST DOWN ARIZ

(Jones, Sidney).
